## **Announcement**



## Confirmation of the Total Issuance and the Closing of Shelf Registration Public Offering of Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Shelf Registration Bond I Phase III Year 2025

**Jakarta, January 16, 2025** – Referring to Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 22/POJK.02/2018 concerning Amendments to Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 3/POJK.02/2014 concerning Procedures for Implementation of Levy by Financial Services Authority, POJK No. 36/POJK.04/2014 concerning Shelf Registration and in connection with the completion of allotment in the framework of Shelf Registered Public Offering (PUB) of Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Shelf Registered Bonds I Phase III Year 2025 on January 13, 2025, we hereby convey confirmation of the realization of the issuance value with details as attached. With the sale of all Bonds offered in the Shelf Registration of Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Bonds I Phase III Year 2025, the Shelf Registration of Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia I Phase III Year 2025 has ended.

--- END ---

## Nindya Kumala Dewi

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | corporate.secretary@trimegah.com

## **DISCLAIMER:**

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.